

Cs Dj - 104/23  
Tilak Raj Mahajan Vs. Gurpreet Singh

29.04.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Burman, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant (inspite service on 16.03.23).

Heard. Perused.

Defendant is directed to file WS within stipulated time with advance copy to opposite party.

Now to come up on 14.09.2023 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/ 29.04.2023