

CS DJ - 104/23

Tilak Raj Mahajan Vs. Gurpreet Singh

14.09.2023

Present: Sh. R.K. Burman, Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Perusal of record shows that defendant has been duly served on 16.03.2023.

As per report of Ahlmad defendant has not filed his WS till date. Stipulated time has already expired. Hence, right of defendant to file WS stands closed.

Now to come up on 07.02.2024 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)

ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts

Delhi/ 14.09.2023