

Cs Dj- 104/23

Tilak Raj Mahajan Vs. Gurpreet Singh

07.02.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in some very urgent matter.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 03.07.2024 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)

ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts

Delhi/ 07.02.2024