

CS DJ 104/23
TILAK RAJ MAHAJAN VS. GURPREET SINGH

19.02.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
None for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Bar is abstaining from work today.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

Summoned witness i.e. Sh. Girja Shanker, Assisitant
Manager is also present from HDFC Bank, Kirti Nagar Branch,
Delhi and has filed the summoned record.

Plaintiff seeks adjournment for leading P.E.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 16.07.2025 for purpose fixed i.e.
P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/19.02.2025