

33 CS DJ 104/23 TILAK RAJ MAHAJAN Vs. GURPREET  
SINGH

12.11.2025

Present : Sh. Mohit Pratap Singh, Counsel for the plaintiff.

No PW is present.

None for the defendant.

At request on behalf of the plaintiff, to come up for PE  
on **02.03.2026**.

The plaintiff may summon official witness/record,  
subject to filing of PF. The diet money shall be paid on the spot.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 12.11.2025